VALLEY VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 4916, Valley Village, CA 91617 • (818) 506-5158

Serving the Valley Village Community located in the City of Los Angeles, bounded by Burbank Bivd., on the North, Ventura Fwy. on the South, Tujunga Wash on the West and the Hollywood Fwy. on the East.



September 3, 2019

Paul Krekorian Los Angeles City Council Member District 2 5240 North Lankershim Blvd. Suite 200 North Hollywood, CA 91601

Dear Council Member Krekorian,

Valley Village Homeowners Association would like to go on record supporting The Greater Valley Glen Council's **opposition to converting the single-family home at 6130 Wilkinson Ave.** into a facility that offers short-term residency and board for up to 15 unrelated adults.

To be clear, we understand the need for affordable housing - and support efforts to create affordable housing. However, we robustly argue that the community's quality of life should be preserved. Valley Village has worked hard to shape zoning in a fashion that benefits as many stakeholders as possible. We respectfully ask that you support the underlying zoning that benefits our community.

Kes	pec	ะแน	шу	٠,

Beth Fulton